3 184 692 660 474 3 845 166

Executive management

2019

Basic salary Performance
bonus

Allowances Other benefits
received

Total

Name
AC Mpela 1 100 715 154 516 144 000 1 888 1 401 119
DT Visagie 981 881 148 142 136 594 1 888 1 268 505
P Mosompha 1 046 475 148 142 72 000 1 888 1 268 505
BJ Kapp 970 632 148 142 147 843 1 785 1 268 402

4 099 703 598 942 500 437 7 449 5 206 531

2018

Basic salary Performance
bonus

Allowances Other benefits
received

Total

Name
AC Mpela 1 055 369 162 337 132 563 1 884 1 352 153
DT Visagie 921 566 137 987 136 594 1 884 1 198 031
P Mosompha 986 160 137 987 72 000 1 884 1 198 031
BJ Kapp 910 317 137 987 147 843 1 884 1 198 031

3 873 412 576 298 489 000 7 536 4 946 246

65

Umsobomvu Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2019

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2019 2018

43. Prior period adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2018

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Other receivables from non-exchange transactions 3 169 967 2 389 796 (3 273 003) 2 286 760
Receivables from exchange transactions 20 757 087 - 80 473 20 837 560
Receivables from non-exchange transactions - - 3 768 183 3 768 183
Property, plant and equipment 524 348 038 12 832 151 - 537 180 189
Provisions (current portion) (3 412 587) - 3 412 587 -
Payables from exchange transactions (21 049 021) (3 009 758) 50 971 (24 007 808)
Payables from non-exchange transactions (145 514) - (626 624) (772 138)
Unspent conditional grants (7 755 597) (978 285) - (8 733 882)
Other financial liabilities - - (13 570) (13 570)
Finance leases (current portion) - - (597 682) (597 682)
Employee benefit liabilities (current portion) - - (545 090) (545 090)
Long-term liabilities (current portion) (597 682) - 597 682 -
Finance leases (non-current portion) - - (2 502 441) (2 502 441)
Long-term liabilities (non-current portion) (2 516 011) - 2 516 011 -
Provisions (non-current portion) (28 817 549) - (2 867 497) (31 685 046)
Accumulated surplus (464 589 974) (11 233 904) - (475 823 878)

19 391 157 - - 19 391 157

Statement of financial performance

2018

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Fines, penalties and forfeits (270 958) - (7 127 319) (7 398 277)
Agency fees (2 363 287) 2 363 287 - -
Other revenue (1 417 163) 46 530 - (1 370 633)
Employee related costs 42 917 511 (283 612) - 42 633 899
Depreciation and amortisation 30 729 394 (183 653) - 30 545 741
Other general expenses 2 861 285 - (2 861 285) -
Special programme: MFMA 3 853 713 - (3 853 713) -
General expenses 14 210 128 - (2 449 154) 11 760 974
Auditors remuneration - - 2 642 251 2 642 251
Consulting and professional fees - - 3 913 117 3 913 117
Fines and penalties - - 7 135 200 7 135 200
Travel and subsistence - - 2 600 903 2 600 903

Surplus for the year 90 520 623 1 942 552 - 92 463 175

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

66

Umsobomvu Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2019

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2019 2018

43. Prior period adjustments (continued)

Provision for performance bonuses

In the past, no provision was made at yearend for performance bonuses to be paid to section 57 managers. In order to
correct this error, management has made the necessary adjustments retrospectively.

The effect of the correction is as follows:

Payables from exchange transactions (598 943) (598 943)